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China Touring Car Championship

TCRIEIE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [&57)

2024 h ER B BCEE 5 00 4 b WL T i T IR E b SRE

05 - 08 September 2024

HE 25 #F « TCRA [E % 51 FE(TCR China Series)

TCRPk 5L % 2 /L[5 & # FE(TCR China Challenge Race 9)

T H Fr3E1E (4.01 km)

Classification on the total laps

5 =3
B 51
Pos. No. Name Laps BestLap Gap lst Total time Team Car Tires

1 714 {25 4PAN YiMing 16 1:54.896 - 00:34:45.780 NKODA HW Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
2 668 %1 {%#Paul POON Tak Chun 16 1:55.215 5. 457 00:34:51.237 #JLEEN Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
3 27 ZFZHELI KaHei 16 1:54.530 12.120 00:34:57.900 E¥#FTPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
4 33  XHHZHAO Di 16 1:55.875 20. 969 00:35:06.749 326{X%i&3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
5 99 x| #LIU Chao 16 1:56.455 23. 000 00:35:08.780  DELTA Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 43 FkZEILIN Zhi Shan 16 1:56.705 40. 588 00:35:26.368 #H ABH%A KA Jiren Motorsports Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 66 2 )t4ELI Guang Hua 15 1:54.220 1 Lp. 00:35:27.374 $#YLZ%EFA Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
8 44 XIPE 10 1:54.475 6 Lp. 00:23:16.093 MICHELIN
9 7 HE 10 1:57.883 6 Lp. 00:23:31.680 MICHELIN

DNF 2
10 112 # BHUANG Ying 15 1:55.541 1 Lp. 00:33:05.911 T [E PR ik iiF & & MFR Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
1 16 F A ESANG SiEn 1 - 15 Lp. 00:03:23.420 Z M %P\ Mulberry Racing Club Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
12 926 It ELIU Hong Zhi 0 - - - P [ PRAR U 5 B 4FR Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
13 88  ¥'& I Aaron KWOK Fu Shing 0 - - - STl (4h ) Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
14 11 X|FJRLIU Zi Chen 0 - - 326/K %3123 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:54.220 (126.3 km/h). (No.66) ZEHLI Guang Hua
I et fu
Start : 10:30, Finish flag : 11:05
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China Touring Car Championship

TCRIELE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP 557

2024 1 ER £ BV B 55 0040 oh WL 73 T K E R 3RiE

05 - 08 September 2024

#E 2% #F « TCRA [E % 51 FE(TCR China Series)
TCRHk &% 38 & /1[5 4 ¥R ZZ(TCR China Challenge Race 9)

K125 SR

T E PR FEIE (4.01 km)

Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Laps BestlLap Gap lst Total time Team Car Tires
Class : ETC
1 44 XIPE 10 1:54.475 - 00:23:16.093 MICHELIN
2 7 KBk 10 1:57.883 15.587 00:23:31.680 MICHELIN
Class : PR
1 714 %25 ZPAN Yi Ming 16 1:54.896 - 00:34:45.780 NKODA HW Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
2 668 % {2 Paul POON Tak Chun 16 1:565.215 5. 457 00:34:51.237 U4\ Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
3 27  ZFZFAHELI Ka Hei 16 1:54.530 12.120 00:34:57.900 Z#TPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
4 33  RA44ZHAO Di 16 1:55.875 20. 969 00:35:06.749 3267K%EiZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
5 99  X|HLIU Chao 16 1:56.455 23. 000 00:35:08.780  DELTA Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 43 #R A LLLIN Zhi Shan 16 1:56.705 40. 588 00:35:26.368 # AHH KAH Jiren Motorsports Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 66 ZFJt*ELl Guang Hua 15 1:54.220 1 Lp. 00:35:27.374 £ ZEF\ Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
DNF . s
8 112 ¥ HIHUANG Ying 15 1:55.541 1 Lp. 00:33:05.911 Pl [E b ik i & & XFR Hyundai Elantra N TCR  MICHELIN
9 16 % ESANG SiEn 1 - 15 Lp. 00:03:23.420 R HZ B\ Mulberry Racing Club Hyundai ElantraN TCR ~ MICHELIN
10 926 Xl ELIU Hong Zhi 0 - - - -8 [ B e 5% & 2 XFR Hyundai ElantraN TCR ~ MICHELIN
11 88 % IWAaron KWOK Fu Shing 0 - = - v Yl (4hF) Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
12 11 X|FJRLIU Zi Chen 0 - = - 326/K%i8%) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
Best Lap : 1:54.220 z h . 66 Gua ua
N Sy
Bl i EE fu?)
Start : 10:30, Finish flag : 11:05
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

China Touring Car Championship

2024 i [E IR £ ER MY BESE 550U 40 36 WivE T TR E R

05 - 08 September 2024

AB LA « TCRH[E & 51 F&(TCR China Series)

T E PrFEIE (4.01 km)

TCR¥k % & & L[] & - FE(TCR China Challenge Race 9) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 714, #%&ZE £ PAN Yi Ming, Pos. 1
1 10:33:06 31.832 41.487 1:01.277 2:14.596 2:14.596
2 10:36:42 57.746 1:31.351 1:07.435 3:36.532 5:51.128
3 10:39:47 48.300 1:16.821 59.795 3:04.916 8:56.044
4 10:42:22 39.814 1:00.565 54.462 2:34.841 11:30.885
5 10:44:17 28.473 [41.474 [44.949 ]1:54.896 13:25.781
6 10:46:15 29.886 43.274 45.234 1:58.394 15:24.175
7 10:48:11 [28382__ J41.942 45.086 1:55.412 17:19.587
8 10:50:06 28.846 41.529 45.317 1:55.692 19:15.279
9 10:52:02 28.412 41.939 45.152 1:55.503 21:10.782
10 10:53:58 28.613 41.595 45.359 1:55.567 23:06.349
1 10:55:54 28.498 42.157 45.663 1:56.318 25:02.667
12 10:57:50 28.926 41.637 45.435 1:55.998 26:58.665
13 10:59:46 28.543 42.208 45.496 1:56.247 28:54.912
14 11:01:43 28.688 42.045 45.806 1:56.539 30:51.451
15 11:03:39 28.618 42193 45.595 1:56.406 32:47.857
16 11:05:37 28.961 42.339 46.623 1:57.923 34:45.780
No. 668, ;‘%ﬁifﬁpaul POON Tak Chun, Pos. 2
10:33:10 34.944 44.034 1:00.120 2:19.098 2:19.098
2 10:36:47 58.322 1:32.687 1:05.978 3:36.987 5:56.085
3 10:39:52 47.289 1:17.874 59.082 3:04.245 9:00.330
4 10:42:24 39.995 59.846 52.878 2:32.719 11:33.049
5 10:44:23 31.133 42.355 45.623 1:59.111 13:32.160
6 10:46:20 28.724 42.721 45.452 1:56.897 15:29.057
7 10:48:15 [28:281 41.915 45.009 [1:55.215 17:24.272
8 10:50:11 28.441 41.905 45.203 1:55.549 19:19.821
9 10:52:07 28.408 41.988 45.340 1:55.736 21:15.557
10 10:54:03 28.946 42262 45.078 1:56.286 23:11.843
11 10:55:59 28.664 42.011 45.226 1:55.901 25:07.744
12 10:57:55 28.486 42.386 45.095 1:55.967 27:03.711
13 10:59:51 28.619 42.286 45.322 1:56.227 28:59.938
14 11:01:48 28.674 42733 45.665 1:57.072 30:57.010
15 11:03:45 28.893 42.453 45.820 1:57.166 32:54.176
16 11:05:42 28.690 42618 45.753 1:57.061 34:51.237
No. 27, ZF LI Ka Hei, Pos. 3
1 10:33:08 34.211 43.120 59.099 2:16.430 2:16.430
2 10:36:44 58.540 1:31.408 1:06.563 3:36.511 5:52.941
3 10:39:48 48.364 1:16.933 59.080 3:04.377 8:57.318
4 10:42:23 39.851 1:00.541 53.926 2:34.318 11:31.636
5 10:44:22 31.166 42.648 45.704 1:59.518 13:31.154
6 10:46:17 28.711 41.658 44.440 1:54.809 15:25.963
7 10:48:12 28.355 41.782 44.393 [1:54.530 17:20.493
8 10:50:07 28.606 41.884 44.853 1:55.343 19:15.836
9 10:52:03 28.617 42.020 45.009 1:55.646 21:11.482
10 10:53:58 28.587 41.991 44.907 1:55.485 23:06.967
S S HEEE  fud)
Start : 10:30, Finish flag : 11:05
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China Touring Car Championship

2024 t [E YR ZE RV BCHE 58 U 43 2 WL T T E bR IE

| (&) Chinaj

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [&5 )

05 - 08 September 2024
B « TCRA [E % 71 FE(TCR China Series) Tk E PR 3EIE (4.01 km)
TCR¥k &% 3 & JL[E] & ¥ FE(TCR China Challenge Race 9) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 27, ZZ5 LI Ka Hei, Pos. 3
11 10:55:55 28.664 42,638 45.211 1:56.513 25:03.480
12 10:57:51 28.768 42.334 45.149 1:56.251 26:59.731
13 10:59:48 28.720 42.712 45.486 1:56.918 28:56.649
14 11:01:45 28.766 42.596 45.451 1:56.813 30:53.462
15 11:03:42 28.733 42.664 45.690 1:57.087 32:50.549
16 11:05:39 28.673 42,919 45.759 1:57.351 34:47.900
No. 33, & 4§ZHAO Di, Pos. 4
1 10:33:09 33.513 43.813 1:00.034 2:17.360 2:17.360
2 10:36:45 58.574 1:31.717 1:06.331 3:36.622 5:53.982
3 10:39:50 47.943 1:17.611 58.874 3:04.428 8:58.410
4 10:42:23 39.435 1:00.576 53.529 2:33.540 11:31.950
5 10:44:23 30.529 42,577 46.289 1:59.395 13:31.345
6 10:46:21 29.194 43.691 45.738 1:58.623 15:29.968
7 10:48:18 28.789 [a770 ]45.986 1:56.545 17:26.513
8 10:50:16 28.822 44530 45.225 1:58.577 19:25.090
9 10:52:12 (28515 42342 [45.018 [1:55.875 ]  21:20965
10 10:54:09 28.633 42.332 45.485 1:56.450 23:17.415
11 10:56:05 28.545 42.067 45.594 1:56.206 25:13.621
12 10:58:01 28.620 42.713 45.305 1:56.638 27:10.259
13 10:59:59 28.754 42.763 45.761 1:57.278 29:07.537
14 11:01:57 29.027 42.837 46.112 1:57.976 31:05.513
15 11:03:58 28.713 43.165 48.984 2:00.862 33:06.375
16 11:05:58 30.509 43.485 46.380 2:00.374 35:06.749
No. 99, XI|#LIU Chao, Pos. 5
1 10:33:12 37.637 43.014 59.953 2:20.604 2:20.604
2 10:36:49 58.411 1:33.393 1:05.376 3:37.180 5.57.784
3 10:39:53 47.645 1:18.181 57.939 3:03.765 9:01.549
4 10:42:25 42.299 57.704 52.411 2:32.414 11:33.963
5 10:44:26 32.149 43.099 45.276 2:00.524 13:34.487
6 10:46:23 29.461 43.013 45.268 1:57.742 15:32.229
7 10:48:20 28.455 42.293 46.342 1:57.090 17:29.319
8 10:50:18 29.259 42.696 45.454 1:57.409 19:26.728
9 10:52:17 31.801 42.262 [42.874 ]1:58.937 21:25.665
10 10:54:14 28.142 42.566 46.514 1:57.222 23:22.887
11 10:56:11 28.519 42.414 45.905 1:56.838 25:19.725
12 10:58:07 28.549 42.392 45514 27:16.180
13 11:00:05 28.716 42.980 45.875 1:57.571 29:13.751
14 11:02:03 28.998 42.751 46.130 1:57.879 31:11.630
15 11:04:01 29.092 43.145 45.811 1:58.048 33:09.678
16 11:06:00 29.538 42.964 46.600 1:59.102 35:08.780
No. 43, # & LLILIN Zhi Shan, Pos. 6
1 10:33:09 34.455 44.300 59.388 2:18.143 2:18.143

el ]

Start : 10:30, Finish flag : 11:05
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Vo /73 (% . China)

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

China Touring Car Championship

2024  ERE B BCSE 5 Y 4k WL T TR E bR RE

05 - 08 September 2024

#B 2% A% » TCR™ [E & 51| FE(TCR China Series) T EPrFEIE (4.01 km)
TCR¥k % 5 % /LB & - 2E(TCR China Challenge Race 9) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 43, #k & LLLIN Zhi Shan, Pos. 6
2 10:36:46 58.540 1:32.706 1:05.937 3:37.183 5:55.326
3 10:39:51 47.590 1:17.862  58.789 3:04.241 8:59.567
4 10:42:24 40.399 59.694 53.333 2:33.426 11:32.993
5 10:44:25 30.285 43.008 47.081 2:00.374 13:33.367
6 10:46:23 30.078 42.263 45.844 1:58.185 15:31.552
7 10:48:20 [28654 42251 46.679 1:57.584 17:29.136
8 10:50:17 28.715 42.361 45.835 1:56.911 19:26.047
9 10:52:14 28.772 |42.165 ]45.768 ]1:56.705 ] 21:22.752
10 10:54:14 30.608 42.599 46.797 2:00.004 23:22.756
11 10:56:12 29.289 42.533 46.021 1:57.843 25:20.599
12 10:58:11 28.917 44.088 46.454 1:59.459 27:20.058
13 11:00:12 29.244 45.045 46.958 2:01.247 29:21.305
14 11:02:12 29.298 43.643 46.899 1:59.840 31:21.145
15 11:04:13 29.330 44.189 46.834 2:00.353 33:21.498
16 11:06:18 28.980 47.119 48.771 2:04.870 35:26.368

No. 66, 2411 Guang Hua, Pos. 7

1 10:33:07 33.369 42.070 1:00.294 2:15.733 2:15.733
2 10:36:43 58.071 1:31.626 1:06.813 3:36.510 5:52.243
3 10:39:48 48.134 1:16.893 59.302 3:04.329 8:56.572
4 10:42:22 39.877 1:00.603 54.235 2:34.715 11:31.287
5 10:45:05 44319 55.552 1:02.627 Pit In 14:13.785
6 10:48:36 2:01.619 42.743 46.459 3:30.821 17:44.606
7 10:50:37 29.494 44.138 47.249 2:00.881 19:45.487
8 10:52:37 29.964 42.886 47.127 1:59.977 21:45.464
9 10:54:35 29.676 42617 46.147 1:58.440 23:43.904
10 10:56:33 29.827 42.134 45.962 1:57.923 25:41.827
11 10:58:27 [28332 141466 |44.420 27:36.047
12 11:00:25 28.696 42.823 46.450 1:57.969 29:34.016
13 11:02:21 28.699 41574 45,093 1:55.366 31:29.382
14 11:04:15 28.365 41.636 1:54.365 33:23.747
15 11:06:19 31.356 44,511 47.760 2:03.627 35:27.374

No. 44, XI|#, Pos. 8
1 10:33:19 28.073 43.923 56.262 2:27.410 2:27.410
2 10:36:50 53.386 1:32.675 1:05.597 3:31.658 5:59.068
3 10:39:55 48.401 1:17.033 59.034 3:04.468 9:03.536
4 10:42:26 42.109 57.185 51.610 2:30.904 11:34.440
5 10:44:25 30.856 42.115 46.140 1:59.111 13:33.551
6 10:46:19 27.986 41.718 44.771 [1:54.475 | 15:28.026
7 10:48:14 |27.762 l41.441 45.368 1:54.571 17:22.597
8 10:50:09 28.535 41,527 45,622 1:55.684 19:18.281
9 10:52:06 28.327 42.486 45.826 1:56.639 21:14.920
10 10:54:07 30.528 42.790 47.855 Pit In 23:16.093

EHA L HEEE fu?)

Start : 10:30, Finish flag : 11:05
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China Touring Car Championship

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [55

2024 1 ER EFH IR B H Y5k WL 73 T ERRIE

05 - 08 September 2024

AB A « TCRH[E & 51| FE(TCR China Series)

T E FR3R1E (4.01 km)

TCR¥k A% F& 28 /L8] & L FE(TCR China Challenge Race 9) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 7, 54k, Pos. 9
1 10:33:19 27.714 44.072 56.310 2:28.315 2:28.315
2 10:36:51 54.078 1:32.782 1:04.853 3:31.713 6:00.028
3 10:39:56 49.045 1:17.166 58.214 3:04.425 9:04.453
4 10:42:26 42.958 56.286 51.390 2:30.634 11:35.087
5 10:44:28 31.937 42.966 46.629 ]2:01.532 13:36.619
6 10:46:26 28.709 42.480 46.776 1:57.965 15:34.584
7 10:48:24 28.369 [42.691 46.823 17:32.467
8 10:50:23 28.687 43.233 47.483 1:59.403 19:31.870
9 10:52:23 29.045 42.936 47.565 1:59.546 21:31.416
10 10:54:23 29.521 43.050 47.693 Pit In 23:31.680
No. 112, #HHUANG Ying, Pos. 10
1 10:33:11 34.059 45.202 1:00.577 2:19.838 2:19.838
2 10:36:48 58.164 1:32.841 1:06.022 3:37.027 5:56.865
3 10:39:52 47.519 1:17.568 59.101 3:04.188 9:01.053
4 10:42:25 40.354 59.276 52.711 2:32.341 11:33.394
5 10:44:25 32.104 42.646 45.600 2:00.350 13:33.744
6 10:46:21 28.973 41.951 45.611 1:56.535 15:30.279
7 10:48:18 29.303 [41.520 45.776 1:56.599 17:26.878
8 10:50:16 28.634 43.926 45.027 1:57.587 19:24.465
9 10:52:11 28.408 42.056 45.077 1:55.541 ] 21:20.006
10 10:54:07 42.161 45.404 1:55.937 23:15.943
11 10:56:03 28.554 42.253 45.415 1:56.222 25:12.165
12 10:58:01 28.552 42.850 45.936 1:57.338 27:09.503
13 10:59:57 28.787 42.471 45.385 1:56.643 29:06.146
14 11:01:54 28.735 42.300 46.033 1:57.068 31:03.214
15 11:03:57 28.795 43.374 50.528 2:02.697 33:05.911
No. 16, B B SANG Si En, Pos. 11
3:23.420

1 10:34:15 137.736 J1:44.511 1:01.173 PitIn

No. 926, Xl|#t £ LIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 12

- 36.027 - - - -
No. 88, 5% E 3, Aaron KWOK Fu Shing, Pos. 13
- - 37.030 - - - -
No. 11, X|-FJZLIU Zi Chen, Pos. 14
- - 35.734 - - - B
FHHE ez A
Start : 10:30, Finish flag : 11:05
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